petitions are stated in Section 18-1518.5(D) below.  

This district is appropriate for areas designated on the Official Land Use Plan Map as 

Commercial Neighborhood (CN) or Community Redevelopment District (CRD) 
Residential/Office/Retail (R/O/R) on lots of forty-three thousand five hundred sixty (43,560) 
square feet or more.  

Sec. 18-1518.2. DENSITY REGULATIONS. 

Public/semi-public uses (except Public Educational Facilities) or Transportation/Utility 

uses shall not exceed a maximum of five (5) acres. Any such use, alone or when added to existing

[...]

Accessory Uses  P/C  Subject to sections 18-1530 

and 18-1531 
Community Association  P   
Security Guard/Caretaker 
dwelling unit  

P  Allowed as an accessory use  

Sec. 18-1518.4. DIMENSIONAL AND AREA REGULATIONS. 

(A) MINIMUM LOT REQUIREMENTS.  

1. Lot Area: Twelve thousand (12,000) Eight-thousand (8,000) square feet.  

2. Lot Width: One hundred twenty (120) feet on a corner.  

3. Lot Depth: One hundred (100) feet.  

4. Lots of record not meeting the lot area, width or depth requirements of this 
section and having been of record prior to August 25, 1977 may be used for